Fact sheet PXL University of Applied Sciences and Arts

Key information

Name of the institution (Dutch) Hogeschool PXL

W\ E R B G ET SO (33 H ) B PXL University of Applied Sciences and Arts

Official address Elfde Liniestraat 24 — Building A 3500 Hasselt, Belgium
Head of the institution Mr. Ben LAMBRECHTS

Erasmus code B HASSELT22

SCHAC pxl.be

oID E10142270
Website www.pxl.be/international

Contact international office international@pxl.be
_Contact international students  [JSeullHEIR RS

Contact information International Relations

Function Contact info Campus
Institutional Kristien Bauwens kristien.bauwens@pxl.be Elfde Linie
Coordinator T. 43211775621

International Birgitte Wynants birgitte.wynants@pxl.be Elfde-Liniestraat 23

(Building D),

Relations Officer | Sara Vanderhoydonck sara.vanderhoydonck@pxl.be BE- 3500 Hasselt

Housing service Chris Hendriks studentservices@pxl.be
Support service T.+3211238620

Application exchange students

Online application www.pxl.be/International

Students will receive an e-mail with all application information, once
they are nominated by their home institution.

Nomination deadlines 15/5 for students applying for Autumn semester or full academic year

(partner) 15/10 for student applying for Spring semester

Application deadlines 1/6 for students applying for Autumn semester or full academic year

(student)

1/11 for student applying for Spring semester

Course catalogue www.pxl.be/international-exchange

Academic Calendar Academic calendar (pxl.be)

Housing Housing (pxl.be

Support services https://inclusivemobility.eu/countries/be-vig/institutions/2446
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Contact information departments (faculties)

Department

PXL-Business

PXL-Digital

PXL-Education

PXL-Green&Tech

PXL-Healthcare

PXL-MAD

PXL-
Media&Tourism

PXL-Music

PXL-
People&Society

2023-2024

Function

Coordinator international relations

Contact info

Joke Vandevoorde
joke.vandevoorde@pxl.be

International Coordinator Study
Programme

Pina Cimino
pina.cimino@pxl.be

Sylvia ruts

sylvia.ruts@pxl.be

Peter Dufeaux
peter.dufaux@pxl.be

Coordinator international relations

Marijke Sporen
marijke.sporen@pxl.be

International Coordinator Study
Programme

Patrick Hilven
patrick.hilven@pxl.be

Johan Cleuren
johan.cleuren@pxl.be

Campus

Elfde-Linie
Elfde-Liniestraat 25
(Building B), Hasselt

Coordinator international relations Anniek Orye Vildersstraat
anniek.orye@pxl.be Vildersstraat 5,
- - - Hasselt
International Coordinator Study Jochen Didden
Programme jochen.didden@pxl.be
Catherine Roden
catherine.roden@pxl.be
Coordinator international relations Eric Gielen Diepenbeek
eric.gielen@pxl.be Agoralaan
International Coordinator Study Kris Moors (Building H),
Programme kris.moors@pxl.be Diepenbeek
Frank Joosten
frank.joosten@pxl.be
Coordinator international relations Elke Van de Moortel Guffenslaan
Elke.VandeMoortel@pxl.be Guffenslaan 39,
- - H It
International Coordinator Study Joep Grosemans asse
Programme joep.grosemans@pxl.be
Lies Willems
lies.willems@pxl.be
Sara Janquart
Sara.Janquart@pxl.be
Coordinator international relations Josefine Mass Elfde Linie

josefine.mass@pxl.be

Elfde-Liniestraat 25
(Building C), Hasselt

Coordinator international relations

Christel Maenen
christel.maenen@pxl.be

International Coordinator Study
Programme

Jeroen De Vuyst
jeroen.devuyst@pxl.be

Jeroen Schreurs
jeroen.schreurs@pxl.be

Vildersstraat
Vildersstraat 5,
BE-3500 Hasselt

Coordinator international relations

Frank Duchéne,

Quartier Canal

frank.duchene@pxl.be Bootstraat 11,
Hasselt
Coordinator international relations Jutta Verstraeten Vildersstraat
jutta.verstraeten@pxl.be Vildersstraat 5,
Hasselt
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